TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied AgroSciences, Inc.		10/07/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arysta LifeScience North America Corporation
Street Address:	100 First Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76610282	NUTRAPIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 509 4006

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP/GAH

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84993.318445
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Holley
Signature:	/GAHolley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0510

900035149

Date:	11/01/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=NUTRAPIC#page1.tif	
source=NUTRAPIC#page2.tif	
source=NUTRAPIC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0511

putrajur/usa

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of October 7, 2005, between Applied AgroSciences, Inc. (California corporation) ("Assignor") and Arysta LifeScience North America Corporation (California corporation) ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor represents, covenants and warrants that it owns all right, title and interest free and clear in and to the mark NUTRAPIC for fumigants for agricultural use (the "Mark"); the goodwill associated therewith, and United States Trademark Application No. 76610282, filed September 7, 2004.
- 2. Assignor represents, covenants and warrants that to the best of its knowledge (a) there are no past, pending or threatened claims, cases, or proceedings concerning the Mark or the aforesaid application, and (b) it is not party to and has not granted any security interests, licenses or consents involving the Mark or aforesaid application to any third parties.
- 3. Assignor represents, covenants and warrants that it (a) is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated; (b) has full power and authority and the legal right to own the Mark goodwill and aforesaid registration, and to enter into this agreement; (c) is in compliance with all requirements of applicable law with respect to the subject matter of this agreement; and (d) has duly executed this agreement.
- 4. Assignor assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and United States, Trademark Application No. 76610282, filed September 7, 2004, together with all rights and causes of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.
- 5. The acknowledgments, representations, covenants and warranties hereunder shall survive execution of this agreement.
- 6. Assignor shall execute and deliver such further documents and shall take such other actions as may be reasonably required to carry out the intent of this assignment.
- 7. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall be taken together and deemed to be one instrument.

1

APPLIED AGROSCIENCES, INC.

ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE

Bv: Eldm

NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

Martine Ajwa, President

Elin D. Miller, President & CEO

ASSIGNMENTVARYSTA and APPLIED AGRO SCIENCES (2)

TRADEMARK — REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0512

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT	STATEMENT
State of California County of	} ss.
△See Attached Document (Notary to cross o ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be con	out lines 1-6 below) npleted only by document signer[s], not Notary)
1	
2	
3	
4	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
RAMON N. VALLEJO Z S COMM. #1357622 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA P MONTEREY COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 21, 2006	Date Date
Though the information below is not required by la valuable to persons relying on the document and fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to a	w, it may prove could prevent OF SIGNER #1 RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #2 Top of thumb here RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #2
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Number	of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0513

Chata of Colifornia	SS. Marissa N. Carlos, NFT any Pufle Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
State of California	ss.
County of San Panerer	
	10 , 10
O-toker 17. 2005.	Marina N. Carlos, Notary Public
On before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Toward Elw D. N	1:11er
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
MARISSA N. CARLOS Commission # 1598879	acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1996677	acted, executed the library
Son Joaquin County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2009	The air (V)
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notally Public
	OPTIONAL ————
The state of the s	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and real	ttachment of this form to another document.
- I dischar! Desument	
Decariotion of Attached (Attached)	
Description of Attached Document	J (Noutrous Tu/US)
	new (Nutrapie TM/US)
Title or Type of Document: Assign	/ _
	Number of Pages: or
Title or Type of Document: Assignation Document Date: 197105	/ _
Title or Type of Document: Assign	/ _
Document Date: 197105 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: 197105 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: 197105 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: 197105 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Assigning Document Date: 197105 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Eliss D. Mills Dedividual	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Assigning Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Assignation Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Assignation Document Date:	Number of Pages:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.C. Box 2402 • Chateworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0514